
• nl~ CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
CITY OF PORTLAND 

Please Read 
Application And ION 

Notes. If Any, Permit Number: 020793 
Attached 

This is to certify that_,_~.=....::===~~..::J:.l:.= 

has permission to _ Install elevator; U 

AT 59 Washin ton Ave =--0..::....;1=3-:I=04..;...:3~0..::....;01"'--- _ 

provided that the person or persons, 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
the construction, maintenance and 
this department. 

pting this permit shall comply with all 
ces of the City of Portland regulating , 
ures, and of the application on file in 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 
such information. 

A certificate of occupancy must be 
procured by owner before this build­
ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 

Fire Dept ---(,/LJ tv .. ~/ 
Health Dept ,.,:....- _ 

Appeal Board _ 

Other ~---:-:-:--------
Department Name 

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD 



775-2100 

I L.I\IYIII h.>vU ~.u 

CBL:Lily of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application F rmit 'lo: Issue Date: 

2 013 I043001 

Location of Construction: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 1 ­ 07ABG • 3 2002 
Owner Name: Ow er A~~ress: Phone:
 

59 Washington Ave
 A & M Partners LIc 12 ';. • .... 'tJ4 pnDTrAl~ln 
•• - II ........
Business Name: Co ­Contractor Name: Phone 

Applicant Portland 
LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: 

Alterations - Commercial I 
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: ICEO District: I
Bakery/OfficelRetail Space Bakery/OfficelRetail Space $1,423.00 I $200,000.00 I 1 I 

FIRE DEPT: L.!Approved INSPECTION:-" \ 

". Use Group: r', Type~~)( . ~ [J, Dented .,. ..' _.' ' '-. 
' i, j/ I

,./ f··/ C . 
\ 

Proposed Project D""'ription: / \, I /y~ J 
Install elevator; Upgrade Satirways; Replace Windows; Install Atrium Floor Signature: ,)."t 1:1.111 signature:C .(Lt.).. We -y1 

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) {J 

Action: 0 Approved C Approved w/Conditions [] Denied 

Signature:	 Date: 

Permit Taken B)': IDate Applied For: Zoning Approval 
gg I 07117/2002
 

Special Zone or Reviews
 Zoning Appeal His~reservation1.	 This permit application does not preclude the
 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and
 ~ in District or Landmark 
Federal Rules. 

[J VarianceD Shoreland 

Wetland lJ Miscellaneous o Does Not Require Review 

septic or electrical work. 
2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 

Conditional Use o Requires Review 

within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
 
False information may invalidate a building
 

o Flood Zone 3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 

[J Subdivision [J Interpretation D Approved 
permit and stop all work.. 

Approved w/Conditions D Site Plan o Approved 

D,"i~ ~) 
D,t, "--3 -

CERTIFICA TION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
r have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the conI" nff;~:~l' 

shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at anv rP"l"~--' 1 



All Purpose Building Permit Application 
If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within 

the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted. 

Location/Address of Construction: 5~ \,'J ~jSNl)J~~ A·uc;. 
Square Footage of LotTotal Square Footage of Proposed Structure 

\3l ~/~ ~Ft~l$\)~C- - '5~b3S 51= ) 

Owner:Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Telephone: 
Chart# Block# Lot#
 f)',S '{-lOD
Ai'- V'J't pf.J fttl-lr;~s) LLc­13 Iy3 J 

Applicant name, address &Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Cost Of 7.­
Work: $ :..oJcx:ottelephone: 

IN/A 
SA~~ 

Fee: $ \, 4 J~.~J.O (D, I"'" 

Current use: f>A ~~/OI"$'WJ~~ ,)~ /D~'CL/nt:nlliL 
, I. I 

If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use: 

Approximately how long has it been vacant: 

Uf(yl~l>;SProposed use:_\\i D C,NK'W~ leJ\uOl~L 
Project description: 7 
h.J)jAu--~~ J UP&(lJ~,\A.":} j\':A\~w r,)J ~ \J.J ~t>l..Jj-J) ~~.t\,)...)J'J t)JS'\A\.-L- A'ritw...-. fL.:~:)~~_ 

j 

Contractor's name, address & telephone: SA"~ 

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: L!>J v.xx:>D /~'1 fSS1 
IMailing address:	 \ 'Lo e,:r--\.1~(,.{> ~T .
 

fDltrDq ..,~) t\A.G 'J4l0}

J 

We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready, You must come in and pick up the permit and
 
review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued
 
and a $100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up. PHONE:
 

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
 
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADD N 
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT. DEPT. OF ~~I~D~~~~~1~~?ilO 

\ 
Jhereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record autho es t e proposed work and thotJ\ 
have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to co 0 aJ.rqpplfa.tJ/E2~s of thi~ \ 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code r,...;,u..... ,.., aetfHbrized representative' " 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the v' . ns of the codes a£?R!icoble' j 

to this permit. ;~·"'~,7j· ~ U Wi 15 ;.~IL 

Signature of applicant: 

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work Iinlil ..... - ­

If YOU are in a Historic District YOU mt"1" ~- - .. 







CITY OF PORTLAND MAINE 
389 Congress St., Rm 315
 

Portland, ME 04101
 
Tel. - 207-874-8704
 
Fax - 207-874-8716
 

TO:	 Inspector ofBuildings City ofPortland, 1tfaine
 
Planning & Urban Development
 
Division ofHousing & Community Sen'ices
 

FROM DESIGNER: ~Yl C're-A""Y(2£ P(J, .I 

"-l ~ Ll\l\qm \'\'Jbuvt 

DATE:__ ~I....lo.-_-.....:..ILR=---·-..:=:.0.....	 _ 

JObName:~-ehQU[\A\~'11) to -k,t"M, "Ie \J t S\f'b B.A\(e~ 

Address ofConstruetion: \ I"": 0 !~ b j "''' +ftJr... Al>f' ' = J" 

THE BOCA NATIONAL BUILDING CODEI1999 FourteenthEDITION
 
Construction project was designed according to the building code criteria listed below:
 

Building Code and Year ~O cf4 Ct5 Use Group Classi fication(s)_........;lpob""-- _
 

Type of Construction d C Bldg. Height q~/ _CllC '+/- Bldg. Sq. Footage 55 l( -+1­
SeismicZone ~	 (Av.::.,\ I AA:'. \)GroupClass~ _ 

Roof Snow Load Per Sq. Ft. \..\j PSf Dead Load Per- Sq. Fe. 5.) ..~ .,.- P ;sr .. 
Basic \Vind Sp\Xd (mph) :b S ~~(.i Eftective Velocity Pressure Per Sq. Ft. \?u -: ')S S \?S"f 

Floor Live Load Per Sq, Fe. "5 (.:) eSf () \-(;.'c£ 1.. 't5 0 PSr cC)'y II" Cill'v 

Structure has full sprinkler system? Yes V No__ Alarm S):stem? Yes V No__ 
Sprinkler & Alann systems must be installed according to BOCA 3I1d l'.~PA Standards with appro....al from the 
Portland Fire Department. 

Is structure being considered unlimited area building: Yes_No V 
Ifmixed use, what subsection of313 is being considered----hI...LA=-	 _ 

List Occupant loading for each room or space, designed into this Proj~C't, 



CITY OF PORTLAND 
ACCESSIBILITY CERTIFICATE 

Designer: Dr\(Ch€ *'{ @ e l P, {:) . 
Address of Project i Cc~thi V\ ..~ A\>p, Roc.\.\;::\\;(~ .(1 G 

Nature of Project Re\r\Q'2aA\~ 1::> {}a (\(i n C) ~ 
\ 

0. ",d f;u: Ic\ i ":9--------- ­
Date '].- lL" '0 l 

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work 
as described above have been have been designed in compliance with 
applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and 
Federal Americans with Disability Act. 

. / - ~ 
(SEAL)	 Signature Lcd........ .... 

Title l4~(h\ Wc~ 

Firm n~ c'n e :\.v~ f P , pA. 

Address ':i ~ l 1hi (CO L. )hC/ /I t­

PDJ,-\'lAhCI \ k\G 

Telephone__--"J=--=(j:;;...-cl~_/..:_l_'_=~_lo=__O__''.1:....;:.;2~__ 



CITY OF PORTLAND
 
BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE
 

389 Congress St., Rm 315
 
Portland, ME 04101
 

TO: .	 Inspector ofBuildings City ofPortland.t Maine 
Department ofPlanning & Urban Development 
Division ofHousing & Community Service 

FROM: (\\l Ch€-l~(l'i tJ.~ r 

RE:	 Certificate ofDesign 

DATE:
 

These plans and/or specifications covering construction work on:
 

\) Ov'\. \( \ f\~ Lcl A~( \ ~)L1 t' \ ( ( ( •""') f2ek\v\ }A dl----l-(~(~~--

Signature~ ~ 
Title P- \~_.L 

Firm PKchR+{.I{f e~A-..:.. 

Address Y0 ( l \0 I (m L.hcr i+ 

_ 

_ 

?D:\ \A\r-d,A...t(t . c)L( lol 
As per Maine State Law: 

$50,000.00 or more in new construction, repair, 
expansion, addition.t or modification for Building or 
Stnlctures, shall be prepared by a registered design 
Professional.	 PSH 6120/21.: 



Not 
Reviewed 
for Barrier 

Free 

Permission is hereby given to: 

AIM PARTNERS 

State ofMaine 
Department ofPublic Safety 

Construction Pennit 

# 12488 

FORMER NJSSE~'5 BAKERY 

Located at: 59 WASHINGTON AVE. 

PORTLAND 

OccupancylUse: BUSINESS 

Sprinkled 

Sprinkler Supervised 

120 EXCHANGE STREET 
PORTLAND. ME 04101 

to construct or alta the :lfore referenced building according to the plans hithcno rued with the Comrmsioner and now approved. 

no departure from application fonn/plans shall be madewithout prior approval in wriring. Ibis pernri.t is issued under the provisions 

of Title 25, Chapter 317, Section 2448 . 

Nothing hereiJ:l shall excuse the holder of this permit for failure to comply 'With local ordinances, zoning laws, or 

other pertinent legal restrictions. Each pennil: issued shall be displayed/available at the site ofconstruction. 

This IN!rrnit will expire at midnight on the ·01 th of Decemb 2002 

Dated Ule o()1 st day or June 

Comments; 

A.D..2002 

Copy..2 Architect 

Commissioner 

ARCHETYPE 

48 UNION WHARF 

PORTLAND, ME 04101 

3d.\13H:)Cltl ~·JO\::l.:i<:<:09 eLL LOG ·m·~ 3NOHd 



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your 

inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance 
in order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop 
Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated 
below. 

fit. ~ Pre-construction Meeting: Must be scheduled with your inspection team upon 
receipt of this pennit. Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinatorat 874-8632 must 
also be contacted at this time, before any site work begins on any project other than 
single family additions or alterations. 

~FootinglBuilding Location Inspection.:.. Prior to pouring concrete 

~,.«~ Re-Bar Schedule Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete 

/1-/...1= Foundation Inspection:	 Prior to placing ANY backfill 

tt'u m. FramingIRough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to any insulating or drywalling 

IH#T"l11---\,_ Final/Certificate of Occupancy:	 Prior to any occupancy of the structure or 
use. NOTE: There is a $75.00 fee per 
inspection at this point. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise 
you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final 
inspection 
___ If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next 
phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

__ CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, 
BEFORE THE SPACE MAYBE OCCUPIED 

Signature of Inspections Official	 
~q1J2 
D te 

~BL: 0)3 :k'" oL/3 Building Permit #: oB6 ~9>~ 



...:~_.~ 
~ ~~ ~ v, uand Maine: "b "ii\? 

lln 
9<,. - ~ 

- r dPPJies far a Permit to make electrical installations
I l:'l ."" .wl/h the laws Of MaIne, the City of Portland f:lectrical Ordinance"""ona cectncal COde and fhe fOlloWing Specifications' , 

LOCATION: .5"2,. 

CMp ACCOUNT # MeTeR MAKe & #TeNANT OWNeR 

Compactors Sn~ 
Others (denote)
Air f'-­

CBL# 

-----------l­
- - ---------------- PHONe #.~------ __ 

MISC. (number Of) 

--------T----t{I];n17.stp;a;;-H-o-t-_--jL--+.~wa;te;r;;h~ea~t~en4___J~F( ans 
Dryers DisPosals 

-----­



c 

Department of "'~Sciences 

Division of Health En'9ihoefi~9,PLUMBING APPLICATION 
PROPER'l"y ADDRE~S 

Town or i.;
I i ..Plantation 

\ ..~ •. 

Street " " , , '-t ' h r 
Subdivision Lot # ,~, ',' 'j,) ....:5/; j (., Ii; i; / '\ \i L 

PROPERTY OWNER NAME 

Applicant
 
Name:
 

Mailing Address of
 
Owner/Applicant
 

(If Different)
 

Owner/Applicant Statement Caution: Inspection Required
 
I certify that the information submitted is correct to the best of my I have inspected the installation authorized above and found it to be in
 

knowledge and understand that any falsification is reason for the Local compliance with the Maine Plumbing Rules.
 

Plumbing Inspect()(s to deny a P~prfii.
 

____~""-,.-.:-.:.'_..c...I--'·',~?c.;,-,':l..<y'''''::...-c-·, j ~'..:.,'-'-.','~''_-~_"'::'-:::-;:"--'-""""-_ 
Signature f Owner/Applicant Date Local Plumbing Inspector Signature Date Approved 

---------"- ._----,----_..----:..:-- ­

P&Rl'ttIT INFORMATION 

This Application is for 

1. [J NEW PLUMBING 

2. $ RELOCATED 
PLUMBING 

1. 0 

3. ['J 

4. 0 

Type of Structure To Be Served: 

SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 

2. [] MODULAR OR MOBILE HOME 

MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING 

OTHER - SPECIFY l..(''-.,.,.~L,I}LL'I~( '",--." _ 

Plumbing To Be Installed By: 

1.~ MASTER PLUMBER 

2. [J OIL BURNERMAN 

3. 0 MFG'D, HOUSING DEALER/MECHANIC 

4. 0 PUBLIC UTILITY EMPLOYEE 

5. 0 PROPERTY OWNER 

In' r b I LICENSE #0\ h vi d 

Column 1Column 2Hook-Up & Piping Relocation 
Number Type of FixtureNumber Type of FixtureMaximum of 1 Hook-Up 

Bathtub (and Shower) 
those cases where the connection 
is not regulated and inspected by 

Hosebibb / Sillcock J:iQQK·Ue.; to public sewer in 

Floor Drain :L Shower (Separate) the loCal Sanitary District. 

OR Urinal J SinkI 

Drinking Fountain JD Wash Basin IHOOK-UP: to an existing subsurface 
wastewater disposal system. 

Indirect Waste 7 Water Closet (Toilet) 

PIPING RELOCATION: of sanitary 
lines, drains. and piping without Water Treatment Softener, Filter, etc. Clothes Washer 
new fixtures, 

Dish Washer Grease / Oil Separator 

Dental Cuspidor Garbage Disposal 

OR Bidet Laundry Tub 

Other: ;y.)') I ,2 / :5; rJ ~ ~ Water Heater J 
TRANSFER FEE Fixtures (SUbtotal) Fixtures (Subtotal) 

~.-.[$6.00] Column 1 

(1 Fixtures (Subtotal) 

Column 2 

Column 2 
SEE PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE I Total Fixtures 3FOR CALCULATING FEE 

Fixture Fee
 

Transfer Fee
 

Hook-Up & Relocation Fee
 
Permit Fee 

Page 1 of 1 \ "- \ "ITOWN COpy (Total)
'HE-211 Rev. 6:94 



Division Directors 
lJepartment of Planning & Development 

Mark B. Adelson 
Lee D. Urban, Director Housing & Neighborhood Services.~ ~,-~
 

~ Alexander Q. Jaegennan, AICP 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
Planning 

John N. Lufkin 
Economic Development 

February 19,2003 

Mr. Louis Wood 
A & M Partners LLC 
120 Exchange Street 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Subject: Fonner Nissen's Building, 59 Washington Avenue 
(ID # 2002-0164)(CBL# 013-1-043) 

Dear Mr. Wood: 

Thank you for your submittal of the photometric plan pertaining to the former Nissen's building at 59 
Washington Avenue. This photometric plan was requested because changes to the approved lighting 
locations have been performed. Upon review of the plan, it appears that this lighting configuration does not 
meet our lighting standards. In particular, there appears to be light trespass that exceeds the maximum limits. 
The areas of most concern are to the north of the site where residential buildings are located adjacent to your 
site. 

For these reasons, it appears the lighting configuration will have to be modified in some fashion in order to 
be in compliance with City standards. 

Also,· the Planning Department had requested an as-built site plan that reflects the other field changes that I 
had discussed with yourself, and approved in the field. 

Please respond to this letter at your earliest convenience to discuss these items. 1 can be reached at (207) 
874-8632. 

Sincerely, 

\~~
 
Jay Reynolds 
Development Review Coordinator 

O:\DRC\nissens1.doc - 1 ­

389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8721 • FAX 756-8258 • TrY 874-8936 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
 
2003-0194PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 
Application I. D. NumberZoning Copy 

09/18/2003
A & M Partners L1c	 ------------------ ­
--------_._-~-~-- .'._-_._----' ­ Application Date 
Applicant 

120 Exchange St, Portland, ME 04101 Nissen's Business Complex 
-------------------_._-------- ------- ---.-.----	 -- ­

Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description 

59 • 59 Washington Ave, Portland, Maine 
--.-------------------------------

ConsultanUAgent Address of Proposed Site 

Applicant Ph: (207) 775-2100 Agent Fax: 013 1043001 
-_._--------------------- -- ,------'------ -------------- ­

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot 

Proposed Development (check all that apply): D New Building D Building Addition 0 Change Of Use D Residential ~ Office ~ Retail 

D Manufacturing D Warehouse/Distribution D Parking Lot 0 Other (specify) 

B4 

Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning 

Check Review Required: 

~ Site Plan D Subdivision D PAD Review o 14-403 Streets Review 

(major/minor) # of lots 

D Flood Hazard D Shoreland D HistoricPreservation o DEP Local Certification 

D Zoning Conditional D Zoning Variance o Other 
Use (ZBAlPB) 

Fees Paid: Site Plan $1,000.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Date 09/22/2003 

Zoning Approval Status: 
D Approved D	 Approved wlConditions 

See Attached 

Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to ._ 0	 Additional Sheets 

AttachedD Condition Compliance 

signature date 

Performance Guarantee D	 Required* D Not ReqUired 

* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

D Performance Guarantee Accepted 

date 

D Inspection Fee Paid 

date 

D Building Permit Issue 

date 

o Performance Guarantee Reduced 

date 

D Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 

date 

D Final Inspection 

date 

D Certificate Of Occupancy 

date 

o Performance Guarantee Released 

date 

D Defect Guarantee Submitted 

amount expiration date 

amount 

remaining balance signature 

D Conditions (See Attached) 

expiration date 

~<:t~.~V
 
signature 

submitted date	 amount expiration date 

D Defect Guarantee Released 

date	 signature 



City of Portland Site Plan Application 
If you or the property owner owe real estate taxes, personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City 
of Portland, payment arrangements must be made before permit applications can be received by the Inspections Division. 

Address of Proposed Development: S,_.'] S tAl ~ 0\-\ \N(....TDN A·JY;. Zone: By 
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure: 

EXlm~C-.::: \ tS'L b3S Sf 
) 

Square Footage of Lot: 

Tax Assessor's Chart,Block & lot: 
Chart# Block# Lot# 

\3 

Property owner's mailing address: 

A* yv.... \'~ ~'bi'~ ) \-t- <"­

\ 'LO ~-\.l N.'l ~ S\­
f-o r~lJl ~O} ~\'S ~'\..{ \1) \ 

Telephone #: 

Consultant/Agent, moiling address, 
phone # & contact person: 

Applicant's name, mailing address, 
telephone #/Fax#/Pager#: 

Project name: 

tUSiM~ 
) @'--"F­Nt:SSc~t 4¥f?1 A:> 

c..O~~~ 

Proposed Development (check all that apply) 
_New Building _Building Addition _Change of Use _Residential "~ Office ''''I:.. Retail 
_Manufacturing _Warehouse/Distribution _Parking lot 
_Subdivision ($500.00) + amount of lots_ ($25.00 per lot) $ _ 
_ Site Location of Development ($3,000,00) 

(except for residential projects which shall be $200.00 per lot ) 
_Traffic Movement ($1,000.00) _Stormwater Quality ($250.00) 
_Section 14-403 Review ($400.00 + $25.00 per lot)
_Other _ 

Major Development (more than 10,000 sq. ft.) 

_Under 50,000 sq. ft. ($500.00) 

:L50,000 - 100,000 sq. ft. ($1 ,000.oO) 

_Parking Lots over 100 spaces ($1,000.00) 

_100,000 - 200,000 sq. ft. ($2,000.00) 

_200,000 - 300,000 sq. ft. ($3,000.00) 

_Over 300,000 sq. ft. ($5,000.00) 

_After-the-fact Review ($1,000.00 + applicable application fee) 

Minor Site Plan Review 

_Less than 10,000 sq. ft. ($400.00) 

_After-the-fact Review ($1,000.00 + applicable application fee) 

Plan Amendments 

_Planning Staff Review ($250.00) 

_Planning Board Review {$500.00} • Please see next page· 



Who billing will be sent to: (Company, Contact Person, Address, Phone #) 

Submittals shall include (9) separate folded packets of the following: 
a. copy of application 
b. cover letter statIng the nature of the project 
c. site plan containing the informatIon found in the attached sample plans check list 

Amendment to Plans: Amendment applications should include 6 separate packets of the above (a, b, & c) 
ALL PLANS MUST BE FOLDED NEATLY AND IN PACKET FORM 

Section 14-522 of the Zoning Ordinance outlines the process, copies are available at the counter at .50 per page (8.5 x11) 
you rnay also visit the web site: cLportland.me.us chapter 14 

1hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I 
have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to 01/ applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative 
sholl have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonabre hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable 
to this permit. 

ISignature of applicant: ~ I_D_a_te_:.-?A_'0-J--~_3 -
ThIs appllcatlon Is for site review ONLY, a building Permit application and associated fees will be required 

prior to construction. 



A & M PARTNERS, INC. 
REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT/MANAGEMENT 

(207) 879-1358 
120 EXCHANGE STREET PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 

9116/03 

Sarah Hopkins 
Development Review Program Manager 
Planning Department 
City Hall 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Dear Sarah: 

Please accept this letter and application for a major site review for the Nissen's office 
complex at 59-75 Washington Avenue. This request is for a change of use of up to 
61,910 SF of space to business use. Previously this space was used for 
industrial/manufacturing (37,707 SF) and warehouse storage (24,203 SF). 

The complete conversion of all 61,910 SF would be the worst case scenario as far as 
parking demand, however as with most redevelopments we have experienced, you can 
never be sure of the final mix of uses until the re-tenanting is complete. The existing 
parking available after the occupancy of the third floor by Casey Family Services is 122 
spaces. Assuming conversion of all remaining spaces to business (office) use, this would 
service an additional 48,800 SF of build-out. The numbers would be somewhat different 
if part or all of the apace went retail. At the maximum practical retail component of 
20,000 SF our required parking would be 225 spaces (41,910 SF/400 SF + 20,000­
2,000/150SF). If the end use were all office, the required parking would be 155 spaces 
(61,910/400 SF). Our final actual requirement might be substantially less if some or most 
of the available space remains warehouse or manufacturing. The 122 surplus spaces we 
currently control might, in fact, satisfy our total parking requirement. As we discussed in 
our recent meeting, it seems to make the most sense to review the building for the worst 
case scenario. 

The approvals we seek under this application therefore would be for a change of use of a 
total maximum area of 61 ,91 0 SF, which would include a maximum potential retail 
component of 20,000 SF. 

As a condition of board approval we would suggest that the planning staff be permitted to 
approve subsequent phases of the re-tenanting if the final parking requirements exceed 
the existing parking space availability. This would ensure that adequate parking is 



provided by either additional leased parking areas or acquisition of new parking areas. 
Also attached for your review is a narrative summary of the technical aspects of this site 
reVIew. 

If I can provide any additional infonnation regarding this project please feel free to 
contact me at 775-2100. 

Sincerely, 

l r'; C' IJ
//v/' ,). ./ ~~~ 

( f l /-J:.-'h'/ .~,
 
',­

Michael Scarks, President 
A & M Partners, LLC 



A & M Partners, LLC
 
Written Statement - Change of Use for 59-75 Washington Avenue
 

ITEM # 34 The current uses include warehousing/distribution, office, and light 
manufacturing. Potential future uses could also include retail. 

ITEM # 35 There is no residential use proposed 

ITEM # 36 The total area of the site is 132,000 +/- SF 

ITEM # 37 The total ground coverage of the building footprint is 80,500 +/- SF 

ITEM # 38 All existing easements are shown on the survey previously submitted. 
There are no new easements anticipated at this time. 

ITEM # 39 Solid waste is currently handled by the use of an 8 yd dumpster 
serviced by a local contractor. 

ITEM # 40	 All existing off-site utilities formerly served the present structure. 
The change from manufacturing to mixed use has decreased demand 
for all existing utilities as well as traffic impact. 

ITEM # 41	 We anticipate no problems with topography or drainage. We have 
already made substantial improvements through minor site review 
approvals. 

ITEM # 42 We hope to complete the "lease-up"of the entire property within 24 
months, depending as always on prevailing market conditions. 

ITEM # 43 There are no State or Federal approvals being sought to complete the 
project. 

ITEM # 44 There are no pending applications for this project. 

ITEM # 45 N/A 

ITEM # 46 Previously provided 

ITEM # 47 Previously provided 
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C. Equipment grounding conductors shall be bare copper or insulated copper 
with green jacket with yellow stripes or green tape as covered by the code. 

D. The bonding jumpers shall be sized by NEC Table 250-95. Grounding and 

L;f~A ,c:::::r'cA&tNi..T 
bonding in the building must comply with the latest issue of the National 
Electrical Code. 

p~ CMf" SPecS. E. Magnetic conduit used with power wiring sbal1 be bonded to provide an 
effective ground. In addition to this, equipment grounding conductors sbal1 
also be installed in raceways. 

YoOA Ol~CbNN~ 

LofcoA nUCCN~ 2.:P /4'i.O V '3~ 
2:nl'-4&0 v 391 3O,COCXIC• 

.1i;),OC5b -"Dc:.. , 
f<;ll ~Ai:. 

\J~ 

"10 \laoaAWt­
-n~S\IJ~ 

(~O~B~~) 

GENERAL NOTES 

1.	 nm CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL ELECTRICAL WORK 
IN ACCORDANCE wrm mE LATEST EDmON OF TIlE NATIONAL (bWE:R	 R.\2ER D\AGrR.A"'" ELECTRICAL CODE, AND TIlE REQUIREMENTS OF TIlE LOCAL. 
COUNTY, AND STATE AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. 

2. SELECTED COMPONENTS AND WIRING IN WIRING DIAGRAMS 
~\lt... INDICATE A DESIRED RESULT AND IS A SUGGESTED ARRANGEMENT 
~An t'\4NfI'l" OF STANDARD ITEMS TO PRODUCE A SPECIFIC RESULT. 
\1U\...,s~ TIm CONTRACfOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL A COMPLETE AND 

WORKING SYSTEM TO PRODUCE TIlE DESIRED RESULT. 

3.	 TIiE CONTRACfOR SHALL INSTALL TIlE PANEL BOARDS SUCH lHAT 
TIiE DISTANCE TO TIlE TOPMOST OVER-eURRENT PROTECTION 
DEVICE OPERATING HANDLE SHALL NOT EXCEED 6' - 6" AFF. 

~~ . '.iCc'" VJ / 5 SSQ..U\CAt D,SCO)aN~ 
4.	 1lIE CONTRACfOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL DICONNECf 

SWITCHES FOR ALL MOTORS. TIlEY SHALL BE HORSEPOWER RATED 
AND FUSED AS REQUIRED BY TIlE NEe.,,~i 

\JNIl~ " 5.	 ALL EXIT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE ACIDC. A.C POWER IS CIRCUIT 
PPE-l.D.C. POWER SHALL BE FROM NEAREST BATTERY PACK. 

\r: ITT:1.T ·l..........E<·ST\We:- "\I'''. ,;...~ eo"o.o 

~~~\c::e. .. 
\') \:sT ft,..aoa 

E1-'sn~~ sa-lc.e. 
"\b~ ~A. 

4" CbNbUn"' VJ, / So0 M~ ;' u , /1£G-("1"YP0 

5. GROUNDING 

A.	 Grounding shall be in strict compliance with the national Electrical Code, 
Article 250 and Utility requirements. The service grounded conductor and the 
equipment grounding conductors shall be bonded only at the service entrance 
and connected to the grounding electrodes by the grounding electrode 
conductors as shown on the plans and per Article 250 of the. National 
Electrical Code. 

B.	 Metallic conduit shall be grounded in accordance with NE Code 
requirements, but in addition to this, equipment grounding conductors sbal1 be 
furnished and installed. 
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NEW ELEVATORS, NEW ATRIUM FLOOR,
 
STAIRWAY RENOVATIONS, AND WINDOW REPLACEMENT
 

TO THE FORMER NISSEN BAKERY
 
WASHINGTON AVENUE, PORTLAND ME 

OWNER: 
A&M Properties~ LLC 
120 Exctiange ::>treet 
Portland, ME 04101 

ARCHITECT: 
Archetype
48 Union Wharf 
Portl~nd4 Maine 04101 
t207 j 7/2-6022 

,. SEPERAnoH 

FIRE $£PERAnON 

BOCA CODE 1999
 
EXIST AREA 
1ST fLOOR 55.865 
2ND FLOOR 55.065 
3RD FLOOR 35,200 
4TH fLOOR 6505 
TOTAL 152,635 

FvRt.tER USE; IDUSTRIAL 
INTENDED NEW USE: BUSINESS 
PREDOW'NANT CONSTRUCTION TYPE 2C 

AREA ANALYSIS­
20 BUSINESS ALLOWABLE 14400 sq ft a: 35T 
14400 - 20X = 11S20 
11 S20 + 100" (sprinkler) = 23040 
23040 + 75" = 41300 AllOWABLE AREA 

LIST OF DRAWINGS 

A1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN 
A2 2ND FLOOR PLAN 
1..3 3RD FLOOR PLAN 
A4 4TH FLOOR PLAN 
1..5 ELEVATOR DETAilS 
A6 STAIR 'A' 
A7 STAIR'S' et DOOR SCHEDULE 

--q1f 
PLANS FOR OIAGRA~ USE ONLY 

1st FLOOR 2nd nOOR 3rd FLOOR 4th FlOOR 
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WMiai.- AYe., PoIdud 

Owner: 
A&M Propcrtics, LLC 

120 Exchange Street 
Port1aIId, ME 04101 
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" contour 
5' contour 

Iron pIn found 
Wonument found 
Orlll holo 

Catch ba.1n 
Sewer manhole 

Drain manhole 
T~ephone manhole 

ljanhale (unkna.." type) 

Water .huta" 

FIre h)dront 

Utility pale 

Gol valve 
Val"" (unknown type) 
Bollard 

PK noll found 

Sign 

Guy 
Edge of pavement 

Granite curb 

Edge of gr_1 

Edge of tra\o'll!Med way 

Right of way 

Property line 

Wooden fence 
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Underground water 

Overhead utility wire. 
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prop~~YB~~e P~~n shown-/ 

(See Plan Ref, " 0) 

Washington Avenue (bltuminaue) 

-c----------~~ 
Bench mark 
Elev: 69,30' 
Hlvh.,ot 

~. 

4) Utl1ty i"formatlon ahown on this plan is approximate, based on 
field information, locatlonl marited by others and InformtJtlon 
contolned on plans and drawings. Prior to any excavation or 
conltructian, the appropriate utilities should be contacted. 

5) Fee In ~urray Lon. (a.k.o. Amity Lane) moy ree/de In th. Heirs 
of ~Ichael ~urray. 

.!:!Q!!§ 

1) Beoring_ ore based on ~agnetlc North 2002. 

2.) Book and Page references are to the Cumberland County 
Regl.try of Oeed•. 

3) Elovatlan. are booed an the City of Portland datum. 
Benchmark: granIte monument at the southwest comer of 
Walhlngton .venue and Wonr~ Street. EleYQtlon: 69.30' 

I_ttl: ",,::,' 
, .... C J. 'r" /: .·r ..0"/ /////. '.• '\' '9'! ." - - or­ - . -

,~Q ...... _. 524.31' ~ ». _OJ'J2"W §PI ~jJ._ - 0 .' ..- ·T·­
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parttlnv «eo 

EASEMENT6 ond ENCUM8RANCES 

1) Tho proporty io subject to the following eaoemonte to Centrol 
Wains Power Company and New EnCjlland Telephone and TeteCjJraph 
Company. 

a) Book 3796, Page 1Bl 
b) Book 3199, Page 606 
c) Book 3126. Page 7-49 
d) Book 2996. Ppge 90 
0) Book 28n. Page 309 
f) Book 2064. Pogo 203 
g) Book 3796, p~ge 182 

2) The property Is fl!Ub,te:ct to a lewer eo8ement between Romasco 
Lane and Waehington .venue 08 Ihown. No record of thll wos 
found, 

3) The property 10 subject to a 12-foot wide right of way as 
&hown. See Book 255. Page 128. 

4) The property b""eflts from 0 9-foot wide easement ae shown. 
See Book 298. PO!l'l 297 and Book 8914, Page. 17 and 18. 

5) The property may be Bub)ect to right. of the public In vacated 
etreeto (Und8l'1 Street and Linden Lone). 
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REFERENCES 

1) Portion of Property modo for John J. Niaen eo. by TItcomb 
....oclates. dated November 2, 1982, not recorded. 
2) Plan of Property 101 Waohlngton A..... made far John J. Nissen 
Co. by 11tcomb .....oclat... datod Fobruary 21. 1983, not recorded. 
3) Standard Boundary Surwy 120 Sheridan St, made for Thomao 
J. Reidy mand Pamela A. Reidy by Daniel J. Dallonoo. doled July 
6. 1990. recorded In Plan Book 166. Page 18. 
4) Plat PlanShawlng Properly of Walter A. Gerry by Varney 
Englneertng Co.. dated October 8. 1946. recorded In Plan Book 32. 
Pogo 28, 
5) Revaluation plan. of Portiarid dated 1882, recorded In Plan 
Book -5. Page. 12 and 13. 
6) Plan of Land In Portland made lor John J, Nlnen Baking Co, 

~~. ~;-:,r~r;,;,:.~~e:t~~~~~' ';:~er~::~ J. N_ Baking 
Co. by H.I. & E.C. Jordan, dated ljarch 1951, not recorded, 
8) Plan of Property in Portland made f", John J." NllOon Baking 
Co, by H.I. & E.C. Jordan. dated Oecember 17. 1956. not recorded, 
9) Plan of Property In Portland made for John J. NllOon Baking 
Co. by H,1. & E.C. ""'"dan. dated June 25. 1963. not recorded. 

~~1e:la~n~f lL:~~. ~c:~~ l~o p::~~o~~~g~:l~o H. Howe. 

11) Plan Number 8 In the Partition of the Eotate of Robert Bo)'d 
recorded January 29. 1841. In Book 169, Page 497. 
12) Plan "73 of Larch Street and Plano 148 '" 147 of Sheridan 
Street on fie In the office of tho City Engln_ In Porlland. ljalne. 
13) Plan of Property In Portland made for Sholl OU Company by 
H.I. '" E,C. Jordon. dated February 7. 1963, not recordod. 
14) Plan 1473/4 f Waohlngton A""nue dated June 1-4. 1940. on 
flIe In the office of the City En91neer' in Portland. Wolno. 
15) Plan of OI'lt8lan of Land can""yed by E1ljoh Kellaqg to SJ'""nuo 
Cook et 01. ljarch 3, 1803. recordod In Book 51. Page 297. 
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N/F N/F N/F@ N/F @CD ® ®® Laura :./FGorrlvan Joseph Ii.. Seneca " Joeeph J. Corm)er YannOulhNq,-adlng Ca. Stephen J. Ryder Richard G. erol9hton & 

10569/3 Judith L. Sonoca 8702/282 17396/164 8081/43 Raymond H. CretqhtCln, Jr. ? 'R O?~I<T'( 5" R. V~Y 
8025/183 13-1-23 13-1-20 12-P-22 6368/339

13-J-13 12-P-28
 

13-J-5 
N/F E)(istil'l~ Conditio. is SUi vey® T1moth y

Nt. Carolan @ N/F CD Robert J, ;ttalno, Jr. 01< @ Jerald H, L~~OCey. Sr, 01< 0 Richard Hagan 01< @ N/F
Gerard A. lj)Oll France' H. Fontome Bertha C. Larracey Richard G. Crolghton 01< 

(F",mer J.J: NI.oen Bakery)
13036/199 Nancy Hogan 

Washington "YWlUtI, Romosco Lone, Portland, Moine 
13-1-11 13-1-26 13-H-l

4827/-47 2749/246 '1731/56 Raymond H. Creighton, Jr. 13-J-8 8972/221 Sheridan Street &: ~arlon Street 
12-P-23 6368/339

N/F l.4ADE: FOR
 
13662/286 Loretta Doblon N/F
 

@ Franc':lJ.. Bra.." N/F N/F 12-P-7 CERTIfiCATION® Antonio J Romalco & ® Kn.t1ne A. McCarthy ® Gearge H.N(.rracey, Jr. ® 
Alw:e E. Romalco 16651/279 18036/248 @

13-J-l0 13496/310 Jon F. Dlt.fauro Neptune Properties, Inc. 3360/7 13-1-40 13-H-2 This IUrvey canforme to the current Itandords of the 12-P-24 10569/1613-1-18 N/F ~aine State Board of Ucenlure for Land Surveyors 13-J-5® B_r1;-: Grant N/F ® Robert A. Arnold 01< ® Oanoto J~f.....ante 01< ® N/F except as noted: 120 EXChange Street Portland, Moine4944/70 CD Oovld W. Fontaine & Ethel J. Ferrante Loretta OobeonThuang Arnold 
13-J-ll Laura J. Fontaine 2769/476 13224/3353287/149 Exceptions:

16409/21 13-H-4 12-P-2513-1-25
 
Bell 13-1-19 N/F
 

JOBI 202048 DATE:: June 19, 2002' SCALE: ,. = 40'r~ No pin. oet a. of plan date© Oebor~tJ. N/F' 2 No report written 
4059/205 N/F @ Tracy Guidi & (!) ljotthow W, Ferrante. C!) Edward FN~.well 01< J No d••eriptione written
 
13-J-12 12) Oallld W. Fantoine '" Anthony Forran to 01< EliZabeth I, Cogowell
 BOOK# 677 

Jean Ginn Narvln
Laura J. Fantalno Ooreen L. Bell 2310/30714621/299

11974/341 11222/74 202048.dwg 

.-1\ lz'tcomb Assocz'ates13-1-30 12-P-27
13-H-413-1-22 Judith N. Soule ~2320 133 Gray Rood

Ooted: June 19, 2002 fllEI 8500 Falmouth, Nalne 0-4105 
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